CK101 BA (HONS) SUBJECT -
SOCIOLOGY

Programme Requirements

Code Title Credits
Year 1

Students take 15 credits as follows:

Core Modules

SC1005 Introduction to Sociology (Part 1) 5
SC1006 Key Issues in Sociology (Part 2) 10
Year 2

50-credit Subject

Students take 50 credits as follows - all listed core modules (20

credits) and 30 credits of elective modules:

Core Modules

SC2014 Classical Social Theory

SC2015 Critical Social Theory

SC2065 Introduction to Social Research 10

Elective Modules
Students take modules to the value of 30 credits from the following: 30
CR2002 Women, Confinement and Social Control in Ireland

®)

CR2003 Crime, Urbanization and Cities (5)

SC2003 The Sociology of Class (5)

SC2004 Sociology of Politics, Power, and Ideology (5)

SC2012 Race, Ethnicity, Migration and Nationalism (5)

SC2021 Sociology of Crime and Deviance (5)

SC2026 The Family: Sociological and Anthropological
Perspectives (5)

SC2027 Sociology of the Body and the Mind (5)

SC2034 Sociology of the City (5)

SC3062 Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights
and Social Change (5)

SC2068 Night Matters: Sociological and Anthropological
Perspectives on Life after Dark (5)

ST2001 Introduction to Biostatistics (5) !

40-credit Subject

Students take 40 credits as follows - all listed core modules (20
credits) and 20 credits of elective modules:

Core Modules

SC2014 Classical Social Theory
SC2015 Critical Social Theory
SC2065 Introduction to Social Research 10

Elective Modules
Students take modules to the value of 20 credits from the following: 20
CR2002 Women, Confinement and Social Control in Ireland

()

CR2003 Crime, Urbanization and Cities (5)

SC2003 The Sociology of Class (5)

SC2004 Sociology of Politics, Power, and Ideology (5)
SC2012 Race, Ethnicity, Migration and Nationalism (5)
SC2021 Sociology of Crime and Deviance (5)

SC2026

SC2027
SC2034
SC3062

SC2068

ST2001
30-credit Subject
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The Family: Sociological and Anthropological
Perspectives (5)

Sociology of the Body and the Mind (5)
Sociology of the City (5)

Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights
and Social Change (5)

Night Matters: Sociological and Anthropological
Perspectives on Life after Dark (5)

Introduction to Biostatistics (5) !

Students take 30 credits as follows - all listed core modules (20
credits) and 10 credits of elective modules:

Core Modules
SC2014
SC2015
SC2065

Elective Modules

Classical Social Theory
Critical Social Theory
Introduction to Social Research

Students take modules to the value of 10 credits from the following:

CR2002

CR2003
SC2003
SC2004
SC2012
SC2021
SC2026

SC2027
SC2034
SC3062

SC2068

ST2001
20-credit Subject

Women, Confinement and Social Control in Ireland
()

Crime, Urbanization and Cities (5)

The Sociology of Class (5)

Sociology of Politics, Power, and Ideology (5)
Race, Ethnicity, Migration and Nationalism (5)
Sociology of Crime and Deviance (5)

The Family: Sociological and Anthropological
Perspectives (5)

Sociology of the Body and the Mind (5)
Sociology of the City (5)

Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights
and Social Change (5)

Night Matters: Sociological and Anthropological

Perspectives on Life after Dark (5)

Introduction to Biostatistics (5) !

Students take modules to the value of 20 credits from the following:

Elective Modules
CR2002

CR2003
SC2003
SC2004
SC2012
SC2014
SC2015
SC2021
SC2026

SC2027
SC2034
SC3062

SC2068

Women, Confinement and Social Control in Ireland
©)

Crime, Urbanization and Cities (5)

The Sociology of Class (5)

Sociology of Politics, Power, and Ideology (5)
Race, Ethnicity, Migration and Nationalism (5)
Classical Social Theory (5)

Critical Social Theory (5)

Sociology of Crime and Deviance (5)

The Family: Sociological and Anthropological
Perspectives (5)

Sociology of the Body and the Mind (5)
Sociology of the City (5)

Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights
and Social Change (5)

Night Matters: Sociological and Anthropological
Perspectives on Life after Dark (5)
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ST2001 Introduction to Biostatistics (5) ! SC3004 The Sociology of Community (5)
10-credit Subject SC3009 Religion and Civilisation in Sociological and
Students take modules to the value of 10 credits from the following: 10 Anthropological Perspective (5)
Elective Modules SC3012 Sociology of the Media (5)
CR2002 Women, Confinement and Social Control in Ireland SC3029 Sociology of the Environment (5)
(5) SC3046 Gender, Sexuality and Inequality (5)
CR2003 Crime, Urbanization and Cities (5) SC3055 Research Project 2 (15)
SC2003 The Sociology of Class (5) SC3058 Sociology of Memory, Trauma & Collective Denial
SC2004 Sociology of Politics, Power, and Ideology (5) (10
SC2012 Race, Ethnicity, Migration and Nationalism (5) SC3062 Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights
SC2014 Classical Social Theory (5) and Social Change (5)
SC2015 Critical Social Theory (5) SC3066 Medical Sociology (5)
SC2021 Sociology of Crime and Deviance (5) SC3067 The Sociology of Violence (5)
SC2026 The Family: Sociological and Anthropological 30-credit Subject
Perspectives (5) Students take 30 credits as follows - all listed core modules (5
SC2027 Sociology of the Body and the Mind (5) credits) and 25 credits of elective modules:
SC2034 Sociology of the City (5) Core Modules
SC3062 Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights 5C3001 Contemporary Social Theory 5
and Social Change (5) Elective Modules
SC2068 Night Matters: Sociological and Anthropological Students take modules to the value of 25 credits from the following: 25
Perspectives on Life after Dark (5) SC2034 Sociology of the City (5)
ST2001 Introduction to Biostatistics (5) ! SC3003 Understanding Globalisation and Development (5)
Year 3 SC3004 The Sociology of Community (5)
50-credit Subject SC3009 Religion and Civilisation in Sociological and
Students take 50 credits as follows - all listed core modules (5 Anthropological Perspective (5)
credits) and 45 credits of elective modules: SC3012 Sociology of the Media (5)
Core Modules SC3029 Sociology of the Environment (5)
SC3001 Contemporary Social Theory 5 SC3046 Gender, Sexuality and Inequality (5)
Elective Modules SC3055 Research Project 2 (15)
Students take modules to the value of 45 credits from the following: 45 SC3058 Sociology of Memory, Trauma & Collective Denial
SC2034 Sociology of the City (5) (10)
SC3003 Understanding Globalisation and Development (5) SC3062 Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights
SC3004 The Sociology of Community (5) and Social Change (5)
SC3009 Religion and Civilisation in Sociological and SLELED Medical Sociology (5)
Anthropological Perspective (5) SC3067 The Sociology of Violence (5)
SC3012 Sociology of the Media (5) 20-credit Subject
SC3029 Sociology of the Environment (5) Students take modules to the value of 20 credits from the following: 20
SC3046 Gender, Sexuality and Inequality (5) Elective Modules
SC3055 Research Project 2 (15) SC2034 Sociology of the City (5)
SC3058 Sociology of Memory, Trauma & Collective Denial SC3001 Contemporary Social Theory (5)
(10) SC3003 Understanding Globalisation and Development (5)
SC3062 Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights SC3004 The Sociology of Community (5)
and Social Change (5) SC3009 Religion and Civilisation in Sociological and
SC3066 Medical Sociology (5) Anthropological Perspective (5)
SC3067 The Sociology of Violence (5) SC3012 Sociology of the Media (5)
40-credit Subject SC3029 Sociology of the Environment (5)
Students take 40 credits as follows - all listed core modules (5 SC3046 Gender, Sexuality and Inequality (5)
credits) and 35 credits of elective modules: SC3058 Sociology of Memory, Trauma & Collective Denial
Core Modules (10)
SC3001 Contemporary Social Theory 5 SC3062 Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights
Elective Modules and Social Change (5)
Students take modules to the value of 35 credits from the following: 35 SC3067 The Sociology of Violence (5)
SC2034 Sociology of the City (5) 10-credit Subject

SC3003 Understanding Globalisation and Development (5) Students take modules to the value of 10 credits from the following: 10



Elective Modules
SC2034
SC3001
SC3003
SC3004
SC3009

SC3012
SC3029
SC3046
SC3058

SC3062

SC3067

1

Sociology of the City (5)

Contemporary Social Theory (5)

Understanding Globalisation and Development (5)
The Sociology of Community (5)

Religion and Civilisation in Sociological and
Anthropological Perspective (5)

Sociology of the Media (5)

Sociology of the Environment (5)

Gender, Sexuality and Inequality (5)

Sociology of Memory, Trauma & Collective Denial
(10)

Sociology of Law: Legal Justice, Human Rights
and Social Change (5)

The Sociology of Violence (5)

Students taking ST2001 Introduction to Biostatistics as a compulsory

part of another subject may not take ST2001 Introduction to
Biostatistics as part of Sociology.

Examinations

Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme
will be contained in the Marks and Standards Book and for each module in
the Book of Modules.
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